
Contract Awarded by QCBS (AF-CEB-CB1.5A) 

 Name of Project              : 
 
Istanbul Seismic Risk Mitigation and Emergency Preparedness Project 
(ISMEP) TURKEY 

 
Project ID                        : 

 
AF-CEB-CB1.5A 

Contract description      : 

 
 
Consultancy Services for Design and Construction Supervision of Public 
Buildings in Istanbul (AF-CEB-CB1.5A) 
 

Scope of contract            : 
The Contract covers Consultancy Services for Design and Construction 
Supervision of Public Buildings 
 

 
Duration                          : The duration of completion of Consultants’ Services is 1530 days 
 
Publication Reference    : 

 
2014/S 128-229842 

 
Publication Date of the 
Procurement Notice       : July 08th, 2014 
 
Contract signature date : 

 
September 04th, 2015 

 
Contract price                 : 

 
7,672,427.50 USD - (Exclusive of VAT inclusive of other local taxes) 

Name of the winning 
Consultant                       : 

 
Koltek Müşavirlik A.Ş. (Turkey) + Uygur Mimarlık Ltd. Şti. (Turkey) Joint 
Venture 
 

Awarded Bidder 

Name & Address of awarded bidder: 
Koltek Müşavirlik A.Ş. (Turkey) + Uygur Mimarlık Ltd. Şti. (Turkey) Joint Venture 
 
Technical Score          : 72,62 
Financial Score           : 14,67 
Final Score                  : 87,29 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (USD) 
7,672,427.50 
              
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
1.Consulgal-Consultores De Engenharia E Gestao S.A. (Portugal) + Tricorp Engineering and 
Consulting Corporation (Turkey) Joint Venture 

 
Technical Score          : 61,60 
Financial Score           : 12,22 
Final Score                  : 73,82 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (EURO&TL) 
EURO 4,427,500.00 and TL 11,420,000.00   
 



Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
2. Koltek Müşavirlik A.Ş. (Turkey) + Uygur Mimarlık Ltd. Şti. (Turkey) Joint Venture 
 
Technical Score          : 72,62 
Financial Score           : 14,67 
Final Score                  : 87,29 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (USD) 
7,672,427.50 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
3. Prokon Mühendislik ve Müşavirlik A.Ş. (Turkey) 
 
Technical Score          : 67,44 
Financial Score           : 18,83 
Final Score                  : 86,27 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (TL) 
15,498,650.00 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
4. Progin SpA (Italy) + Proplan Proje Yönetim ve Danışmanlık Tic. A.Ş. (Turkey) Joint Venture 
 
Technical Score          : 61,78 
Financial Score           : 20,00 
Final Score                  : 81,78 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT) (TL) 
14,590,000.00 
 
 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
 

 
Name of rejected bidder(s): 
- 
 
Bid price at bid opening: 
- 
 
Reason(s) for rejection: 
- 


